FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 101743448

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	INADEMANN							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
X New	X Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Merger							
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name							
Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name Copperhead Brands, Inc.	11251998							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Kentucky							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Commonwealth Brands, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) Post Office Box 51587								
Address(line 2)								
Address (line 3) Bowling Green	Kentucky 42102							
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate							
Other	document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky								
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0199

* .					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Pag	je 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
Domestic F	Representative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party o	nlv.
Name	I NI/A				
Nume	N/A				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	d Telephone Number	(502)584	4-1135
Name	Julie A. Gregory, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Middleton Reutlinger				
Address (line 2)	2500 Brown & Williamso	on Tower		***************************************	
Address (line 3)	Louisville, Kentucky 402	202	manar Markety vo	The state of the s	
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachm		tached conveyance do	cument #	3
Trademark	Application Number		ion Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Num	ber <u>or t</u> he Registration N	lumber (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the	same property).
Tra	demark Application Nu	mber(s)	Regist	ration Number	(s)
			0831334	1680540	0845757
<u> </u>					
Number of	Properties Enter th	e total number of p	properties involved.	#	3
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amo	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
Method e Deposit		Enclosed X	Deposit Account	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	payment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun		#	

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Julie A. Gregory

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0200

No

Yes

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated as of *November 25*, 1998, is from Copperhead Brands, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("Assignor"), to Commonwealth Brands, Inc., a Kentucky corporation with a business address of P.O. Box 51587, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to trademarks, trade names, and registrations relating thereto which are listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications/registrations relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees without any restrictions, reservations or limitations the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any applications/registrations relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

Copperhead Branks, Ind

ъy:

Brad Kelley, Fresiden

STATE OF KENTUCKY

) ss

COUNTY OF WARREN

This <u>257</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Brad Kelley, President of Copperhead Brands, Inc., to me personally known as the individual

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0201

who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Assignor, who has acknowledged to me that he executed the Assignment of his own free will and as the free will of Assignor, for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission expires:

Motary Public

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned Assignee hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing Assignment. f

Commonwealth Brands / Inc

By:

Brad Kelley Presiden

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

BULL DURHAM MARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	FILED	ISSUED
BULL DURHAM	74/225,380		11/25/91	
BULL DURHAM	74/475,628		12/29/93	
BULL DURHAM	248,004	831,334	06/14/66	07/04/67
BULL DURHAM	74/224,923		11/25/91	
BULL DURHAM & Design	74/132,518	1,680,540	01/22/91	03/24/92
DURHAM & Design (Bull Durham)	123,596	136,304	10/10/19	11/02/20
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Bull Device, Bull Durham)	269,277	845,757	04/17/67	03/12/68
BULL DURHAM	74/225,238		11/25/91	
BULL DURHAM	75/258,150		3/17/97	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 06/04/2001